RESOLUTION NO. 2290

WHEREAS, there are now County Roads within the city limits of the City of Albany which have been improved to City Standards, and

WHEREAS, said County roads will now be maintained by the City of Albany, Oregon,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Albany hereby accept from Linn County the transfer of jurisdiction of the following listed County Road to the City of Albany

1. Waverly Drive, from Pacific Boulevard (Highway 99) to Santiam Highway (Highway 20).

DATED this 28th day of October, 1981.

Recorder

EST:

Citv

Mayor